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INDIANAPOLIS – Barnes & Thornburg has elected 27 attorneys as
new partners, the largest and most diverse class in the firm’s history. The
attorneys span numerous legal practices and represent nine geographic
locations throughout the firm’s national footprint. 

“We are excited about the newest members of our partnership and the
opportunity they have to support the needs of our clients,” Robert T.
Grand, firm managing partner, said. “This group of talented attorneys
bring fresh, diverse perspectives to the challenges our clients encounter
on any number of legal issues and they truly embody the Barnes &
Thornburg culture at every level.”

Effective Jan. 1, 2022, the new partners are:

ATLANTA

Adam Gajadharsingh, Litigation

CHICAGO

Alexander J. Bandza, Environmental  

Casey Campbell, Intellectual Property

Margarita M. Escalante, Corporate

Mark Wallin, Labor and Employment

RELATED PEOPLE

Alexander J. Bandza
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-5633
F 312-759-5646
ABandza@btlaw.com

Casey Campbell
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-4828
F 312-759-5646
casey.campbell@btlaw.com

Mark Wallin
Partner
Chicago, Minneapolis, Los
Angeles
P 312-214-4591
F 312-759-5646
mark.wallin@btlaw.com

Alicia Raines Barrs
Partner
Dallas, Indianapolis
P 214-258-4105
F 214-258-4199
alicia.rainesbarrs@btlaw.com



DALLAS

Alicia Raines Barrs, Litigation

Reid Johnson, Corporate

Danny A. Valenzuela, Intellectual Property

FORT WAYNE

A. Elizabeth Underwood, Litigation

GRAND RAPIDS

Scott A. Dienes, Government Services & Finance

Anthony C. Sallah, Litigation

INDIANAPOLIS

Caitlin R. Byczko, Intellectual Property

Jacob German, Government Services and Finance 

Michael P. Gieger, Corporate

Naomi Y. Kwang, Corporate

Scott R. Powell, Intellectual Property

Monica Brownewell Smith, Litigation 

Travis Stegemoller, Corporate

Erica L. Woebse, Healthcare

LOS ANGELES

Warren Biro, Corporate

Jonathan J. Boustani, Litigation

Garrett Scott Llewellyn, Litigation

Noushan Noureddini, Litigation

RALEIGH

Aisha R. Hasan, Intellectual Property

WASHINGTON, D.C.

David A. Frazee, Litigation

Nicholas A. Galbraith, Corporate 

Adetayo Osuntogun, Corporate

With more than 700 attorneys and other legal professionals, Barnes &

Reid Johnson
Partner
Dallas
P 214-258-4144
F 214-258-4199
rjohnson2@btlaw.com

Daniel A. Valenzuela
Partner
Dallas
P 214-258-4150
F 214-258-4199
dvalenzuela@btlaw.com

Scott A. Dienes
Partner
Grand Rapids
P 616-742-3917
F 616-742-3999
scott.dienes@btlaw.com

Anthony C. Sallah
Partner
Grand Rapids
P 616-742-3976
F 616-742-3999
anthony.sallah@btlaw.com

Caitlin R. Byczko
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7550



Thornburg is one of the largest law firms in the country. The firm serves
clients worldwide from offices in Atlanta, Boston, California, Chicago,
Delaware, Indiana, Michigan, Minneapolis, New York, Ohio, Raleigh, Salt
Lake City, Texas and Washington, D.C. For more information, visit us
online at www.btlaw.com or on Twitter @BTLawNews.

F 317-231-7433
caitlin.byczko@btlaw.com

Jacob A. German
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7538
F 317-231-7433
jacob.german@btlaw.com

Michael P. Gieger
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7396
F 317-231-7433
michael.gieger@btlaw.com

Naomi Y. Kwang
Partner, Chair – Greater China
and South East Asia
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7545
F 317-231-7433
nkwang@btlaw.com

Scott R. Powell
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7307
F 317-231-7433
scott.powell@btlaw.com

Monica R. Brownewell Smith



Partner
Indianapolis, South Florida
P 317-231-7205
F 317-231-7433
mbrownewell@btlaw.com

Erica L. Woebse
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7838
F 317-231-7433
erica.woebse@btlaw.com

Warren Biro
Partner
Los Angeles
P 310-284-3839
F 310-284-3894
warren.biro@btlaw.com

Jonathan J. Boustani
Partner
Los Angeles, San Diego
P 310-284-3879
F 310-284-3894
jonathan.boustani@btlaw.com

Garrett Scott Llewellyn
Partner
Los Angeles
P 310-284-3876
F 310-284-3894
garrett.llewellyn@btlaw.com



Noushan Noureddini
Partner
Los Angeles
P 310-284-3766
F 310-284-3894
noushan.noureddini@btlaw.com

Aisha R. Hasan
Partner
Raleigh, Washington, D.C.,
Boston
P 919-536-6205
F 919-536-6201
Aisha.Hasan@btlaw.com

David A. Frazee
Partner
Washington, D.C.
P 202-408-6929
F 202-289-1330
david.frazee@btlaw.com

Nicholas A. Galbraith
Partner
Washington, D.C.
P 202-371-6379
F 202-289-1330
nicholas.galbraith@btlaw.com

Adetayo Osuntogun
Partner
Washington, D.C.



P 202-371-6365
F 202-289-1330
adetayo.osuntogun@btlaw.com

RELATED PRACTICE AREAS

Corporate
Environmental
Intellectual Property
Labor and Employment
Litigation

RELATED INDUSTRIES

Government and Public Finance
Healthcare


